This allows for a maximum of 36 

samples per station yet provides a six-sample ‘cushion’ (above the NSSP required 30 minimum) for 

broken samples, lab error, breakdowns, etc.  This also allows each annual report to meet the NSSP 

Triennial Review sampling criteria. 

One hundred and five (105) surface water quality samples (<1.0 ft. deep) were collected for 

bacteriological analyses and classification purposes from three active water quality sampling 

stations in Area 02 during the period 01/01/22 through 12/31/24.   The samples were collected in